
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

 RESOLUTION NO. 2016- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO 
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
CUMBERLAND ADVISORS INC., SARASOTA, FL, FOR 
PROVIDING FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES, FOR AN 
AMOUNT $15,000.00.  

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 8, 2015, adopted 

Resolution No. 2015-485, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH CUMBERLAND ADVISORS, INC., SARASOTA, FL, 

TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF $17,000.00”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Cumberland Advisors Inc., Sarasota, FL, to Provide Financial Advisory 

Services, as authorized by Resolution No. 2015-485; by change order to Contract No. C16-0005, 

to provide advice on proposals from financial service firms concerning the issuance of Municipal 

Securities and Municipal Financial Products; and 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2015-485, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH CUMBERLAND ADVISORS, INC., 

SARASOTA, FL, TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$17,000.00”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount 

of the contract by $15,000.00.   

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Purchase Order No. C16-0005, in the amount of 

$15,000.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

 City Clerk 

343






